
The undersigned makes claim to Unclaimed Funds now in the custody of the Wood County Auditor’s Office in the 
amount and kind as specified below, pursuant to Chapter 9.39 of the Ohio Revised Code. 

THIS FORM MUST BE FILLED OUT IN ITS ENTIRETY AND SUBMITTED WITH PROOF OF CLAIM. 
FAILURE TO DO SO WILL DELAY PROCESSING OF THE CLAIM. 

Claims are usually processed within 30 business days. 

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE 
Original Owner of the Funds Claimant’s Name 

Original Owner’s Address Claimant’s Address 

Original Owner’s Phone Number Claimant’s Phone Number 

Original Owner’s Social Security Number Are you the original owner of these funds? 

Amount and Kind of Unclaimed Funds Are you a paid professional finder? 
(If yes, a Power of Attorney is required.) 

Amount: 
$ 

Agency Code: Auditor’s Use Only 

THIS FORM MUST BE SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC 

Under penalties of perjury, I certify that the information provided on this claim form is true and correct and all supporting 
documents presented are original or true unaltered copies of the original documents. I also certify that I have a legal or 
equitable interest in the Unclaimed Funds and will indemnify and save harmless Wood County, Ohio, and its employees from 
any damages, claims or losses of any kind resulting from payment of the above described funds to claimant. (If claiming on 
behalf of a business, print and sign both your name and the business name below.) 

X Claimant Signature ______________________________________________     Date ______________________________ 

State of ____________________________ County of   ______________________________ 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this __________ day of ___________________, 20____  

______________________________________ 
Notary Public Signature 

Yes No

Yes No



IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT FILING A CLAIM 

Funds owned by Original Owner: 

If you are claiming as the original owner, you must provide proof of claim.  The Wood County Auditor does not pay a 
claim on the basis of name alone. 

Examples of Proof of Claim: 

Owners of unclaimed funds must provide a clear copy of their personal ID.  Examples of acceptable personal ID include 
driver’s license, State ID, passport, or social security card. 

Funds Owned by Businesses: 

If the owner is a business, please include a copy of a document showing the company name, Tax ID number, and 
documentation proving the individual signing the form is an authorized agent of the business. 

Funds Owned by More than One Owner: 

Provide proofs of claims for each owner, unless any of the following apply: 

 Deceased: See “Deceased Owner” below. 

 Ex-spouse: Divorce documentation and your right to funds. 

Custodian: If reported as a custodial account, provide copy of birth certificate and document showing child’s 
legal age. 

Joint “and” account: Signature of joint owner on the claim form and a copy of their personal ID, or proof of 
death of joint owner (i.e. death certificate) and your survivorship rights to the account. 

Non-owner: 

If the person seeking the receipt of the funds is not the owner, please provide evidence that the account belonged to 
the owner and that the person seeking receipt of the funds is the rightful recipient (legally entitled to claim the funds for 
the owner). 

If the owner is incapacitated, proper documentation from the court showing a guardianship, custodial, or power of 
attorney relationship and a court order or permission from the guardian or custodian is required. 

If the funds are from a previous marriage, documentation such as a marriage license or a divorce decree showing the 
claimant’s previous name is required. 

Deceased Owner: 

If the owner is deceased, a copy of the death certificate and appropriate probate or trust documentation showing legal 
rights to the funds.  If you are claiming as an heir of the original owner, you are required to submit a copy of your 
personal ID, a copy of the death certificate and legal documents showing your authority to collect the decedent’s monies 
even if no estate was administered (i.e. Letter of Authority, Order of Distribution, Report of Newly Discovered Assets, or 
Release from Administration Form).  Probate documentation must be “In Full Force and Effect” and under current date 
(within two years).  This office will not pay a claim solely upon a will or death certificate.  If a professional finder claims 
the funds of a deceased owner, a power of attorney signed by the executor is also required. 

Professional Finder: 

A professional finder is someone who is in the business of locating the owners of unclaimed funds.  A professional finder 
is not necessary to file a claim. 

If a professional finder is used, the check is issued in the names of both the professional finder and the owner of the 
funds.  The check will be mailed to the professional finder.  Professional finders must submit a W-9 form with the proof 
of claim. 



WOOD COUNTY UNCLAIMED FUNDS

 2020
20-01 (JUVENILE CT) STEPHANIE FREDRICK 7.00$             

20-03 (PAYROLL) KALISTA A BEAIR 86.56$           

HANNA J WRIGHT 31.88$           

20-04 (CLERK OF CTS) 54787 JORDAN NEIPP 11/25/2015 9.00$             

54814 SCOTT HODGES 11/25/2015 8.98$             

55008 LAW OFFICE OF MARTIN E GOFF 12/18/2015 42.69$           

57030 JORDAN NEIPP 5/24/2016 6.81$             

57971 PENNY JACOB 8/11/2016 50.00$           

58242 SCOTT HODGES 8/30/2016 2.66$             

66637 KIRSTEN SPECHT 8/13/2018 200.00$         

67264 FOODTOWN STORE 10/2/2018 16.68$           

67265 FOODTOWN STORE 10/2/2018 16.66$           

67266 GEORGE EVANS 10/2/2018 25.00$           

67281 STACY POSTELL 10/2/2018 79.06$           

67424 MICHELLE KOTNIK 10/18/2018 10.00$           

67504 PERRYSBURG DIRTBAG BASEBALL TEAM 10/23/2018 6.67$             

67505 PERRYSBURG ELEMENTARY PARENTS ASSOCIATION 10/23/2018 10.00$           

67537 ANTONIO JEROME COBB 10/26/2018 25.00$           

67587 JOHN MICHAEL BACZEWSKI 10/31/2018 30.00$           

67618 KURT M YOUNG 11/2/2018 14.92$           

67638 JEFFREY BRUGGEMAN 11/5/2018 6.18$             

67662 AMERICAN EXPRESS 11/9/2018 25.00$           

67663 BED BATH & BEYOND INC 11/9/2018 25.00$           

67726 ANDREW DOBLINGER 11/16/2018 45.00$           

67769 MATTHEW HANSON 11/20/2018 52.54$           

67785 KAREN BLOOM 11/21/2018 15.00$           

67806 VISA FIRST CARD 11/21/2018 6.66$             

67810 COY KONIECZNY & PEPPEL LLC 11/27/2018 300.00$         

67814 KEYBANK RISK OPERATIONS 11/27/2018 300.00$         

67946 KIMBERLY GASKIN 12/5/2018 5.00$             

67985 FRISCH'S 12/7/2018 8.00$             

67989 JUSTIN GOOD 12/7/2018 25.00$           

68112 MICHELLE KOTNIK 12/17/2018 10.00$           

68130 KIMBERLY GASKIN 12/18/2018 5.00$             

68142 ALLISON FOLMAR 12/19/2018 87.38$           

68168 PERRYSBURG GOLD TRAVEL BASEBALL TEAM 12/19/2018 3.34$             

68217 RORY SHEEKS 12/26/2018 6.55$             

68290 AMERICAN EXPRESS 1/7/2019 25.00$           

68298 JOHN AND NANCY BURTON 1/7/2019 16.00$           

68309 TOLEDO EDISON 1/7/2019 20.00$           

68314 CHRISTOPHER BRYSON 1/8/2019 6.26$             

68318 JEFFREY BRUGGEMAN 1/8/2019 6.18$             

68345 KATHRYN STEWART 1/10/2019 10.00$           

68367 CATHERINE S HEFKE 1/10/2019 73.06$           

68403 JOHN AND NANCY BURTON 1/14/2019 50.00$           

68444 MICHELLE KOTNIK 1/16/2019 10.00$           

68552 HIGBEE & ASSOCIATES 1/24/2019 35.00$           

68554 JAY GROSSMAN 1/24/2019 42.23$           

68592 COOKE DEMERS LLC 1/25/2019 82.88$           

68678 ERIN REINHARD 1/31/2019 7.47$             

68829 RAHN M HUFFSTUTLER 2/12/2019 52.74$           

68904 JOHN AND NANCY BURTON 2/22/2019 30.00$           

68906 MBNA AMERICA BANK NA 2/22/2019 140.85$         

68913 RON KNITZ 2/22/2019 43.20$           

68924 JOSPEH A FERRANTE 2/25/2019 150.00$         



WOOD COUNTY UNCLAIMED FUNDS

69065 JARED WALKER 3/5/2019 15.00$           

69076 MICHELLE KOTNIK 3/5/2019 10.00$           

69085 PATRICIA E KIRIAN 3/5/2019 20.00$           

69092 SARAH BIRD 3/5/2019 20.25$           

69099 TOLEDO EDISON 3/5/2019 40.00$           

69100 VICTORIA UMSCHEID 3/5/2019 15.00$           

69108 CHRISTOPHER BRYSON 3/6/2019 6.26$             

69115 DAVID REYNA 3/6/2019 6.26$             

69122 JEFFREY BRUGGEMAN 3/6/2019 6.18$             

69123 KAREN SCHACHTS 3/6/2019 6.26$             

69131 MICHAEL STRICKLAND 3/6/2019 6.26$             

69158 KATHRYN STEWART 3/7/2019 100.00$         

69165 PATRICIA E KIRIAN 3/7/2019 20.00$           

69185 JOANNE PETTIT 3/8/2019 171.90$         

69357 MICHELLE KOTNIK 3/21/2019 10.00$           

69389 BONITA FISHER 3/26/2019 26.00$           

69391 FIN-N-FEATHER PETS 3/26/2019 25.00$           

69392 FRISCH'S 3/26/2019 12.00$           

69395 JAIME COMINSKY 3/26/2019 123.45$         

69498 TOLEDO EDISON 4/2/2019 20.00$           

69503 AMERICAN EXPRESS 4/5/2019 25.00$           

69504 BONITA FISHER 4/5/2019 26.00$           

69509 CHRIS ZOGRAFIDES 4/5/2019 128.85$         

69520 JOHN CORNELIUS 4/5/2019 25.20$           

69536 SAMUEL TEEPLE 4/5/2019 32.16$           

69560 HOLLY M SAPP 4/10/2019 71.55$           

69570 PATRICIA E KIRIAN 4/10/2019 20.00$           

69591 DREW B TANSEL 4/11/2019 40.04$           

69597 JANELLE L CHAMBERS 4/11/2019 94.98$           

69637 LOWES 4/15/2019 10.00$           

69664 FIELDERS CHOICE 4/17/2019 441.07$         

69731 DL WEBB FARMS LLC OHIO LIMITED LIABILITY CO 4/26/2019 26.06$           

69733 DAVID TOTH 4/26/2019 25.00$           

69762 WEBB ENTERPRISES LLC OHIO LIABILITY CO 4/26/2019 27.30$           

69780 GEORGE EVANS 4/30/2019 10.78$           

69790 JOHN AND NANCY BURTON 4/30/2019 10.00$           

69792 JOSE BERNAL PEDRAZA 4/30/2019 81.90$           

69797 MATHEW PACHOLSKI 4/30/2019 62.32$           

69817 VERN WARNKE DBA STERLING'S STORE 4/30/2019 35.33$           

69874 KATHRYN STEWART 5/8/2019 100.00$         

69890 GEORGE EVANS 5/9/2019 25.00$           

69937 PATRICIA E KIRIAN 5/10/2019 20.00$           

70106 MICHAEL H STAHL 5/28/2019 8.07$             

70107 MICHELLE KOTNIK 5/28/2019 10.00$           

70184 JESSICA PEARCE 6/4/2019 70.00$           

70229 ERIN REINHARD 6/6/2019 9.39$             

70231 FOODTOWN STORE 6/6/2019 10.00$           

70232 FOODTOWN STORE 6/6/2019 10.00$           

70246 ROUEN CHRYSLER-DODGE-JEEP 6/6/2019 7.50$             

70270 JEFFREY BRUGGEMAN 6/10/2019 12.46$           

70278 PATRICIA E KIRIAN 6/10/2019 20.00$           

70291 ANGELICA BILLINGS 6/11/2019 100.00$         

70391 DANIEL WEIL 6/19/2019 4.62$             

70402 JAMES DOLAN 6/19/2019 4.62$             

70412 MICHAEL STRICKLAND 6/19/2019 4.62$             

70421 ROBERTO MADRIGEL 6/19/2019 7.23$             

70441 CALEB RICHARDSON 6/20/2019 9.39$             

70447 JEFF ARNDT 6/20/2019 6.66$             



WOOD COUNTY UNCLAIMED FUNDS

70451 MATTHEW RICKENBERG 6/20/2019 6.66$             

70462 RORY SHEEKS 6/21/2019 11.28$           

70513 JOHN AND NANCY BURTON 6/28/2019 40.00$           

70534 BONITA FISHER 7/2/2019 26.00$           

70536 GEORGE EVANS 7/2/2019 25.00$           

70545 TOLEDO EDISON 7/2/2019 20.00$           

70583 MATTHEW RANDALL 7/3/2019 8.79$             

70613 WAYMON NICKERSON SR AND NETTIE NICKERSON 7/9/2019 30.00$           

70636 LYDEN CHAPPELL & DEWHIRST LTD 7/12/2019 112.36$         

70673 MEIJER 7/17/2019 30.00$           

70760 ANTONIO SANTORO 7/30/2019 100.00$         

70795 FOODTOWN STORE 8/2/2019 10.00$           

70813 KATHRYN STEWART 8/5/2019 100.00$         

70963 BONITA FISHER 8/27/2019 26.00$           

70964 FRISCH'S 8/27/2019 20.00$           

70965 GEORGE EVANS 8/27/2019 50.00$           

70966 JORDA ROUSSOS 8/27/2019 2.02$             

70967 KIRSTEN SPECHT 8/27/2019 20.00$           

70968 PATRICIA E KIRIAN 8/27/2019 20.00$           

70969 ROBERT MADDEN 8/27/2019 9.00$             

70970 ROBERTO MADRIGEL 8/27/2019 1.03$             

70971 SCOTT HODGES 8/27/2019 7.52$             

70972 THOMAS COUP 8/27/2019 40.00$           

70973 VISA FIRST CARD 8/27/2019 16.66$           

71020 SEARS STORE LOSS PREVENTION 8/29/2019 20.00$           

71022 WAYMON NICKERSON SR AND NETTIE NICKERSON 8/29/2019 50.00$           

71053 ANITA KUHLMAN 9/5/2019 25.00$           

71077 SEAN P FITZGERALD 9/5/2019 40.00$           

71184 CALEB RICHARDSON 9/19/2019 12.51$           

71192 ERIN REINHARD 9/19/2022 12.51$           

71208 MICHELLE KOTNIK 9/19/2019 10.00$           

71220 RORY SHEEKS 9/19/2019 25.00$           

71223 SHELBY CHAPMAN 9/19/2019 13.80$           

71246 GEORGE EVANS 9/24/2019 25.00$           

71266 JENNA OVERMYER 9/26/2019 80.00$           

99001 JOHN SEAWATER 2/28/2019 22.76$           

20-06 (RECORDER) 7790 OUTSTANDING CK 23.00$           

7851 OUTSTANDING CK 20.00$           

20-07 OUTSTANDING CKS 718336 JOSHUA T HOLLOWAY 40.00$        

718350 TAMMY R FEEHAN 40.00$        

719330 ADAM T JENSEN 20.00$        

720204 CHRISTOPHER SCHAEFFER 40.00$        

720216 KIMBERLY L CARSON 40.00$        

721399 LARRY H FISHER 20.00$        

721413 TIMOTHY E BOMBRYS 20.00$        

722109 CHRISTOPHER MALANOWSKI 20.00$        

722111 DESTINY A GARN 20.00$        

722121 KATHLEEN J SCHOLL 20.00$        

722131 RONDA A BOWMAN 20.00$        

722156 STEFANI L HATHAWAY 20.00$        

722172 MARK WALTON 18.45$        

722422 JAMES D HICKMAN 20.00$        

722547  ECHELON SIX HOSPITALITY LCC 450.00$      

722832 JOHN F KOLASINSKI 145.00$      

722883 SAMUEL HERMAN 145.00$      

722928 NATE CERVENEC 25.00$        



WOOD COUNTY UNCLAIMED FUNDS

722950 SAMUEL HERMAN 50.00$        

723226 TERRY L CARROLL 90.06$        

723262 EDWARD G ALLEN 40.00$        

723424 FEDEX OFFICE 8.65$          

723855 IAN W ELLERBUSH 80.00$        

723860 KRISTEN M GERWIN 40.00$        

724534 ECHELON SIX HOSPITALITY LLC 385.00$      

724865 BENJAMIN F HAMMOND 40.00$        

724908 BRIGITTE R BROWN 40.00$        

724942 DOUGLAS A ANGEL 40.00$        

724961 MELISSA K RAHAL HALL 20.00$        

724970  TARYN A TIETJEN 20.00$        

725390 DEBORA A SMITH 40.00$        

725392 EMILY R FORD 80.00$        

725395 JANE M SHULTZ 40.00$        

725539 ERNEST A & JANETTA H CONNER 55.70$        

725550 MATTHEW G MCKEE 38.00$        

725891 WILLIAM WICKARD & BECKY WICKARD 55.08$        

727072 OHIO ASSOCIATION OF ELECTION 30.00$        

727099 CAROL J STRETCHBERY 40.00$        

727120 NATHAN N YEAGER 80.00$        

728433 SHAWN K SEITZ 40.00$        

728980 JOCELYNN DUNBAR 100.00$      

729181 ANGELA M ANDRESHAK 20.00$        

729197 KRISTINA L KOHLHOFER 20.00$        

729210 TAMMY J JOHNSON 20.00$        

729211 TIMOTHY J GERKEN SR 20.00$        

730206 LAURIE E & SCOTT FERGUSON 18.49$        

730429 AMANDA J BECERRA 20.00$        

731054 CATHERINE ANN HORN 145.00$      

731323 THOMAS J MORI 20.00$        

731554 JOSEPH BENNETT 25.00$        

732147 NYCOLE G BAKER 20.00$        

732154 TERESA R KOZY 20.00$        

732189 WILLIAM S KEPP 40.00$        

732681 ERIN E BROOKS 20.00$        

732711 CORIE J TELLES 20.00$        

732727 KRISTIN N FENNELL 40.00$        

20-08 (CT WARRANTS) C26389 ANDREW BRETZ 69.40$           

C26429 CRAIG FREDRICKSON 70.00$           

C26433 DARREN SCHWEITZER 2,272.00$      

C26436 SHARETTA T SMITH 552.00$         

C26438 EULISA E MOORE 165.50$         

C26442 HEATHER PAIGE MULLINS 381.00$         

CT6931 LUCAS EICHART 17.00$           

2021

21-02 (JUVENILE CT) ALEXIS JULIEN 10.00$           

SHANNON SHEEKS 93.00$           

TONYA AUCHMUTY 60.00$           

21-04 (CLK CTS-LEGAL DIV) EMILY DIEPENBROCK 1.78$             

WAYMON NICKERSON SR AND NETTIE NICKERSON 50.00$           

NOLAN LAW 99.53$           

YERLIN MOMPELLER DOMINGUEZ 4,185.00$      

CRYSTA SCHULTZ 14.29$           



WOOD COUNTY UNCLAIMED FUNDS

JAMIE SCOTT SPENCE 104.68$         

GEORGE EVANS 25.00$           

KIRSTEN SPECHT 100.00$         

PATRICIA KIRIAN 20.00$           

VERNA MULLINS HENRY 81.62$           

CAPITAL ONE BANK USA N A 117.60$         

DANNY PREWITT 30.22$           

ERIC COLEMAN 54.20$           

RORY SHEEKS 25.00$           

FOODTOWN STORE 13.33$           

JORDAN NEIPP  0.40$             

THOMAS COUP 20.00$           

ANITA KUHLMAN 25.00$           

STANESHA SHARAY 525.00$         

WAYMON NICKERSON SR AND NETTIE NICKERSON 102.00$         

STEPHANIE WILLIAMS ZELINKO 83.34$           

BRIAN TIMOTHY GINGERY 37.00$           

1ST NATIONAL BANK USA 0.71$             

AL AND PAT CONKLE 0.06$             

BANK OF AMERICA 0.71$             

BARBARA NICHOLS 0.04$             

BRIAN ZAK 0.53$             

CHARLES PFLEGHAAR 1.68$             

COLONEL MURRAY JR 0.42$             

COOPER HUSLING 0.73$             

DANIEL AND DEBORA SAYGERS 0.16$             

DISCOVER 0.71$             

FOODTOWN STORE 3.34$             

GANDER MOUNTAIN 0.45$             

HILCO RECEIVABLES LLC 4.58$             

JACKIE MATTOX 0.45$             

JIMMY VISCHER 0.45$             

JOELL KARDOS 3.64$             

JOHN SEAWATER 0.06$             

LELAND CHADWELL 0.06$             

LUANN DEMOND 0.05$             

MEREDITH FLYNN 0.70$             

MIDWEST POURED WALLS 0.45$             

PATRICIA KIRIAN 20.00$           

RICHARD KORN 0.05$             

ROBERT ADAMCZAK 0.45$             

SEARS STORE, LOSS PREVENTION 20.00$           

SMOOTH BORE SPORTING GOODS 0.45$             

STEVEN HOLMES 0.45$             

THE PHARM 0.14$             

THOMAS COUP 20.00$           

THOMAS GEISBUHLER 0.45$             

VISA FIRST CARD 20.00$           

GEORGE EVANS 48.47$           

JOHN AND NANCY BURTON 60.00$           

ROUEN CHRYSLER-DODGE-JEEP 11.08$           

SHAWN WALTERS 83.46$           

GERNER & KEARNS CO LPA 1,625.00$      

WALMART 25.00$           

JACKLINE GETANGE 9.75$             

ABBERLEY SORG 26.25$           

MORGEN BROWNING 30.60$           

JOHN MILLER 10.00$           



WOOD COUNTY UNCLAIMED FUNDS

ERIN REINHARD 12.21$           

KISTLER FORD 11.68$           

FRISCH'S 16.18$           

FOODTOWN STORE 30.00$           

JOHN AND NANCY BURTON 50.00$           

LINDA GOLUPSKI 115.46$         

CALEB RICHARDSON 11.46$           

SEARS ROEBUCK AND CO 20.00$           

THOMAS COUP 20.00$           

DONALD SLEZAK 6.33$             

CARLA CROSGROVE 86.26$           

MICHAEL BAIRD 131.71$         

PATRICIA PIERCE 395.10$         

JEFFREY FAVRO 25.00$           

JOSE BERNAL PEDRAZA 98.10$           

RENT-A-CENTER 169.20$         

CYNTHIA BIRD 114.35$         

HILDA NEEDELS 600.00$         

JEREMIAH HOFFER 20.00$           

REIMER LAW CO 764.41$         

TUCKER ELLIS LLP 127.02$         

JEFFREY BRUGGEMAN 25.00$           

RON KNITZ 25.88$           

TA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY 38.35$           

ANDREW HILDEBRAND 50.00$           

PAULA COHEN 40.90$           

BRENDA FRIESEL 29.06$           

FIELDERS CHOICE 318.93$         

ST PAUL INSURANCE CO 183.60$         

DANIEL KIMPLE 40.87$           

JENNA OVERMYER 85.18$           

LARRY STIVENSON JR 111.86$         

MATTHEW CHARLES GIRKINS 43.13$           

AMERICAN FAMILY INS 77.18$           

JOSEPH TAGUBA JR 42.40$           

JERRY O'REILLY 97.20$           

KEARA LOVE 99.50$           

BRYAN TIMOTHY HARDY JR 34.92$           

CASSANDRA BOYER 39.78$           

KORY MCDANIEL GARSELL 11.80$           

DAKOTA CHASE CONKLE 74.52$           

ENRIQE VILLEGAS 68.66$           

BUGBEE & CONKLE 114.31$         

JURCA & LASHUK LLC 177.69$         

BRIAN DIXON 167.99$         

TERRY DELGADO 102.60$         

THE STANDARD FEDERAL BANK 218.45$         

JAY FELDSTEIN 300.00$         

BONITA FISHER 26.00$           

SHELBY CHAPMAN 71.20$           

PHI KAPPA ALPHA 900.00$         

KIRSTEN SPECHT 422.00$         

JAMIE SPENCE 103.78$         

KRISANDRA HAYDEL 70.00$           

MICHAEL JAMES 44.17$           

ANDREW KOERPER 3.84$             

ERIKA BARRY 87.26$           

GEORGE BAKER 5.64$             



WOOD COUNTY UNCLAIMED FUNDS

TAYLOR KOERPER 3.85$             

ANTONIO SANTORO 100.00$         

BUGBEE & CONKLE 360.00$         

MARGUERITE HUMBERT 123.32$         

ANTONIO SANTORO 100.00$         

KAHN & ASSOCIATES LLC 374.32$         

MOUSTAPHA DIANE 900.00$         

SUSAN YONKER 189.49$         

NICOLAS KINA 792.54$         

CHARLES NEWELL 25.15$           

ROLAND DANFORD 45.32$           

CHRISTOPHER MALSBURY 45.60$           

JACOB KAUFMAN 306.00$         

TY LOGAN KRILL 111.92$         

RICK RISNER 32.05$           

ANTONIO SANTORO 100.00$         

EMILY DIEPENBROCK 25.01$           

JEFFREY BRUGGEMAN 24.93$           

KATLYN HELLE 650.00$         

NICOLAS KINA 444.96$         

ERIN REINHARD 25.03$           

LOUIS BAUER JR 5.86$             

NICOLAS KINA 444.00$         

21-05 (CLK CTS-TITLE) ELLIOTT DAVID SCHECTER 15.74$           

21-07 (RECORDER'S) UNCLAIMED CHANGE 243.15$      

21-14 (OUTSTANDING CKS) 738780 DONALD J & MARGARET E TRABBIC $18.39

738780 KEVIN W & KATHY A YERGER $23.73

738786 KEVIN W & KATHY A YERGER $4.82

738790 RICHARD H WEISERT $59.44

739628 ELISE MANCINI $40.00

739632 ELIZABETH COWELL $40.00

739638 BARRY L CONLEY $25.00

739641 JOHN F KOLASINSKI $25.00

741317 MARY D LEDBETTER $25.00

745738 GENEVIEVE FRYE $40.00

736923 JACQUELINE M CARTWRIGHT $130.00

736932 JACQUELINE M CARTWRIGHT $25.00

737805 JACQUELINE M CARTWRIGHT $30.00

737810 CINDY JO BROCK $130.00

737846 CINDY JO BROCK $25.00

738987 CINDY JO BROCK $30.00

746491 ASHLEY E FRYE $40.00

746491 DOUG E VENIS $40.00

746491 JEFFERY M HOFFMANN $60.00

746576 JENNIFER L YODER $20.00

746576 MICHAEL P ROCHESTER $20.00

746576 WILLIAM H SHREWSBERY $20.00

734210 ALEXIS L SMITH $140.00

736073 DEBRA L HUFFMAN $140.00

736078 SCOTT R COMPTON $20.00

736355 MARK S SAWYER $40.00

736363 ALISON M CRAMER $40.00

736375 ANN CLARK $40.00

736477 EMILY A PAWLICKI $20.00

736484 LYNSEY R DENNIS $20.00



WOOD COUNTY UNCLAIMED FUNDS

736536 MARY K STRADER $20.00

739434 MORGAN L SPITLER $20.00

740430 BRYAN E MILLER $40.00

740433 NIKKI E DANGELO $40.00

740442 MOURAD BOUSSALIA $20.00

740749 ERIN E LOSEY $20.00

740751 ANNA L WILSON $40.00

740757 MCKENZIE K EMCH $40.00

742472 STEPHEN E AMMIDOWN $20.00

742492 CELESTE E CARELL $20.00

743914 JACOB BURMEISTER $20.00

744116 KIMBERLY K DOWELL $40.00

745237 KYLIE D NIENOW $40.00

745273 MATTHEW S KENDALL $40.00

745285 JENNIFER L KIGER $20.00

745392 SETH A DAVIS $20.00

745399 KRAMER ENTERPRISES INC $222.79

745405 JENNIFER & STEVEN SNIDER $30.00

745406 ABBY BATTERTON $22.58

745414 ABBY BATTERTON $57.78

745768 ADELAIDE VANLANDINGHAM $155.87

746251 KELSEY CAMPBELL $262.80

741505 ROD MARTINEZ $10.70

741710 PAMELA SCHOENDORF $37.45

745566  PAMELA SCHOENDORF $16.05

D12673 PAMELA SCHOENDORF $16.05

D12673 TOLEDO EDISON $120.00

21-15 (PAYROLL CKS) 743 CARL S BACHMAYER 44.38$           

14935 MARCUS O EVANS 261.78$         

16047 ALBERT S RAKAS 251.25$         

97399 VICTORIA J JAMES 16.58$           

97403 SARA R STEPHENSON 16.85$           

2022

22-01 (PROBATE CT) ESTATE OF KATHERINE J MUSSARD

JOSEPHINE KING 23,663.33$ 

JOY KING 23,663.33$ 

22-02 (PROBATE CT) ESTATE OF CELIA JANE

JOSEPHINE KING 17,596.94$ 

JOY KING 17,596.94$ 

22-03 (PROBATE CT) ESTATE OF AMY GRACE MUSSARD

JOSEPHINE KING 1,421.84$   

JOY KING 1,421.84$   

22-04 (CLK CTS-TITLE) TMBC ROSSFORD 7.21$          

22-05 (JUVENILE CT) ESCHEATED CHECKS - 2021 408.16$      

22-06 (CLK CRTS-LEGAL DIV) SUBWAY 25.00$        

AHMED ELSAYED ABDOU ABDELHAK 87.26$        

ELIZABETH SNYDER 57.92$        

TRICIA TUCKER 87.26$        

SARAH HABERLAND 6.26$          

MIDLAND TITLE AND ESCROW LTD 50.00$        



WOOD COUNTY UNCLAIMED FUNDS

STEPHANIE E HELBERG 20.06$        

TAMMY L CLACK 14.20$        

WILLIAM TAYLOR 12.45$        

CHARLES G MICKENS 58.60$        

CYNTHIA S SIPPEL 139.98$      

DANIEL AND DEBORA SAYGERS 12.62$        

DOUGLAS BOOTH 12.50$        

FOODTOWN STORE 16.66$        

LAMPOON MANAGEMENT, INC 20.00$        

NICOLE CANNELL 21.90$        

SHARON SMITH 20.00$        

WALMART 60.00$        

WALMART 61.23$        

ANTHONY HERNDON 135.00$      

THOMAS COUP 40.00$        

WALMART 208.77$      

GREATER METROPOLITAN TITLE 37.14$        

HOME DEPOT 0.77$          

JUSTIN GOOD 25.00$        

STEVEN BROKER 0.45$          

LAWRENCE M CAIN 294.76$      

SHANE E WELCH 18.54$        

JOHN PARRISH 26.25$        

ANTHONY HERNDON 45.00$        

COOPER HUSLING 25.00$        

FOODTOWN STORE 28.34$        

LAW OFFICE OF DAVID S BARRETT 52.00$        

LURLEY & JUDITH ARCHAMBEAU 65.59$        

CHERYL ABKE 25.00$        

CHRISTINA GASSER 178.56$      

ANTHONY HERNDON 45.00$        

CHARLES NEWELL 24.00$        

REIMER LAW CO 186.52$      

JAMES APPOLD 347.05$      

CHARRA WIENCEK 22.53$        

CHRISTOPHER BRYSON 16.13$        

EMILY DIEPENBROCK 14.26$        

ERIN REINHARD 12.52$        

FOODTOWN STORE 11.66$        

JEFFREY BRUGGEMAN 13.61$        

NICOLE CANNELL 15.64$        

SHARON SMITH 10.00$        

WADE GILBERT 10.84$        

RENEE G WATSON 123.86$      

BRITTNEY ANN-NEDRA DAWSON 1,350.00$   

MICHAELA MORRIS 450.00$      

TAMMAC HOLDINGS CORPORATION 33.04$        

ZACHRY J MILLER 113.38$      

GREENWOOD TRUST CO 534.90$      

JEFFREY FONTAINE 67.50$        

RICHARD DIMOND 167.40$      

SHELLY L KENNEDY 28.31$        

CINDY KIRBY 26.38$        

KEY BANK 377.10$      

RENT-A-CENTER 256.50$      

SHAWN ROBINSON 150.30$      

BONITA FISHER 92.65$        

ZEBAR ENTERPRISES LLC 155.97$      



WOOD COUNTY UNCLAIMED FUNDS

COOPER HUSLING 75.51$        

ANTHONY HERNDON 45.00$        

ANNETTE C LENTZ 42.30$        

DANALD WEBB 300.00$      

REBECCA MORENO 111.36$      

TERRY L EDWARDS JR 60.00$        

GRACIE KURFESS 43.63$        

SEAN P FITZGERALD 150.00$      

THE STANDARD FEDERAL BANK 255.59$      

ANTHONY HERNDON 45.00$        

WADE GILBERT 20.00$        

PATRICIA E KIRIAN 267.00$      

GERNER & KEARNS CO LPA 867.15$      

EMMA CHAPMAN 31.69$        

ANNA OTTERSON 61.50$        

CALLIE NAUMAN 61.50$        

KAREN DIAZ 25.00$        

HOME DEPOT 100.00$      

THE PHARM 175.73$      

ANTHONY HERNDON 45.00$        

CODY HASTINGS 87.22$        

DAVID BOMELI 25.00$        

TYLER N JECHURA LAW 71.74$        

CAITLIN EVERS 65.00$        

ERIC TROYER 529.67$      

TERRY DELGADO 358.20$      

SUSAN BROWN 38.84$        

BROCK & SCOTT PLLC 207.83$      

N E D LLC 60.00$        

ANTHONY HERNDON 45.00$        

JOY SKEEL 115.00$      

WADE GILBERT 30.00$        

ANTHONY HERNDON 45.00$        

JOY SKEEL 2,800.00$   

ANGELA EPLEY 110.32$      

DONNA JOHNSTON 172.79$      

JOHN PARRISH 100.00$      

ELAINE RIGGS 511.86$      

JERRY SHULTZ 51.49$        

NICK WORTHINGTON 247.08$      

CHARRA WIENCEK 29.50$        

WALMART 25.00$        

ANITA KUHLMAN 50.00$        

MIMI S YOON 208.44$      

JACK MAXTON MOTOR VEHICLES 100.00$      

SHINDLER NEFF LLP 102.55$      

GLADYS BANEY 250.00$      

JOHN PARRISH 75.00$        

JACK MAXTON MOTOR VEHICLES 100.00$      

JOY SKEEL 1,085.00$   

RASHYA M CUNNINGHAM 168.60$      

ANTHONY HERNDON 45.00$        

WILLIAM HAYES 27.33$        

22-07 (PROBATE CT) ESTATE OF RICHARD E STEPHENSON

SHIRLEY CRUZ 5,978.40$   

SHERRY BOLDEN 5,978.40$   



WOOD COUNTY UNCLAIMED FUNDS

22-08 (PROBATE CT) ESTATE OF JONATHON A AUGUSTINE

US BANK NA C/O NORTHLAND GROUP 3,499.92$   

HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK 115.05$      

CITIZENS BANK NA C/O SENTRY CREDIT INC 513.40$      

22-11 (OUTSTANDING CKS) 750552 CHARITY GREENWALD 6.00$          

750553 BOBBY CRUM 6.00$          

750554 CHRISTOPHER CRUM 6.00$          

757023 MATTHEW T EBERLY 52.14$        

748431 ANDERSON R ALCROFT 80.00$        

750030 LAURA S PETERSON 20.00$        

750182 BRADLEY J MARZEC 20.00$        

751460 BRIGID A CAVINS 20.00$        

751464 DAVID F KAZMAIER 40.00$        

751465 DEBORAH A LAWNICZAK 20.00$        

751490 SHERRI L MARSH 40.00$        

751497 AUDREY L LESLIE 20.00$        

751506 DAVID C CRAWFORD 20.00$        

751523 LISA M REASOR 20.00$        

751532 SHERRY L GIBSON 20.00$        

752011 JAY T NORMAN 40.00$        

752612 AARON W BROWN 20.00$        

752617 DAWN D ROACH 300.00$      

752650 DAWN L WILHELM 20.00$        

752658 JOHNATHAN C HENKLER 160.00$      

752668 RACHAEL A POST 40.00$        

752675 WILLIAM S SCHAUPERT JR 20.00$        

752803 CHRISTOPHER J PRUSS 20.00$        

752827 MITCHELL J SMITH 20.00$        

753817 COLLEEN M ZATKO 20.00$        

753832 TAYLOR L MASON 20.00$        

756654 HANNAH MCABEE 120.00$      

756680 WILLIAM R HAMPTON 20.00$        

757632 JOSHUA A SHEPHERD 20.00$        

757633 KELLY M WEAVER 280.00$      

757670 ROBERT M MYERHOLTZ III 20.00$        

757671 ROSEMARY L SOPKOVICH 20.00$        

757672 ROY A MILLER 20.00$        

758005 KENNETH G SWAN 40.00$        

758013 PHYLLIS J HAAS 40.00$        

759302 JENNIFER A TOBAR 40.00$        

759305 JOSEPH A HOFFMAN 40.00$        

759313 MARK D GRIESELDING 80.00$        

759323 TODD A BUEHRER 40.00$        

759689 MAXIMILIAN P CUNNINGS 120.00$      

759690 MICHAEL J STEARNS 40.00$        

760168 PATRICIA AMMERMAN 40.00$        

761999 HAROLD M HORNYAK 40.00$        

758628 ALDER ROBISON 5,200.00$   

755397 OHIO STATE ASSOC OF VETERANS 30.00$        

760309 JOHN W SHULL 37.45$        

777911 JEREMY SWARTZ 23.54$        

22-12 (PAYROLL CKS) 23801 KELLY M SHOUPE 89.30$           

34159 ISABELLA NYIRI 60.71$           

40905 BRIANNA L JAMES 41.54$           

40909 ERIC A YUN 40.36$           

45405 STACY L YOUNG 7.12$             



WOOD COUNTY UNCLAIMED FUNDS

47635 MEGAN E RICHES 244.67$         

2023

23-01 (PROBATE CT) 9476 ANTHONY WRIGHT 12.00$        

23-02 (CLK OF CTS - LEGAL) 80844 Erin Reinhard 25.03$           

80861 Nicole Cannell 25.03$           

80875 Wade Gilbert 30.00$           

80911 Kyle Mohr 24.91$           

80916 Matthew Rayle 24.99$           

80930 Barbara S Potter 44.15$           

80935 Cooper Husling 225.00$         

80953 Aaron Campbell 85.00$           

80962 John Parrish 80.00$           

80968 Mimi Yoon 187.63$         

80975 The Studio Hair Designs 100.00$         

80982 Cavalry Investments LLC 281.10$         

81054 Rathbone Group LLC 123.26$         

81056 Shindler Neff LLP 148.38$         

81070 Felicia M Quaintance 94.18$           

81098 Brittany Brown 36.95$           

81099 Charles Newell 12.00$           

81102 Clifford Hosler 11.33$           

81105 Deone Hummel 11.34$           

81108 Emily Diepenbrock 18.78$           

81109 Food Town 15.00$           

81110 Foodtown Store 15.00$           

81111 Gander Mountain 15.00$           

81114 Jeffrey Bruggeman 18.54$           

81129 Robert Adamczak 15.00$           

81130 Roberto Madrigel 11.76$           

81131 Sears Store, Loss Prevention 20.00$           

81132 Smooth Bore Sporting Goods 15.00$           

81135 Steven Holmes 15.00$           

81137 Visa First Card 23.33$           

81141 Bailey Mart 8.50$             

81152 Jimmy John's 2.25$             

81153 Jordan Neipp 0.88$             

81154 Kimberly Gaskin 10.00$           

81167 Midwest Poured Walls 15.00$           

81174 Target Loss Prevention 6.68$             

81177 Verizon-Citi Cards 4.59$             

81179 Walmart 2.25$             

81183 Anthony Herndon 45.00$           

81186 Chad S Wojciechowski 83.88$           

81247 Gladys Baney 100.00$         

81305 Buffy McCarley 450.00$         

81364 Daniel L Smoot 15.05$           

81375 Matthew Rayle 40.01$           

81383 Randall S Hausauer 29.40$           

81399 Lawrence McClorrine 85.00$           

81420 Derek Shammo 38.62$           

81423 Gladys Baney 50.00$           

81428 Karen Bloom 30.00$           

81494 Juma Paki Lacy 19.92$           

81520 Seneca F Weirich Harden 10.69$           

81554 Lerner Sampson & Rothfuss 925.58$         



WOOD COUNTY UNCLAIMED FUNDS

81608 Anthony Herndon 45.00$           

81622 Ohio Department of Job and Family Services Fraud Unit 50.00$           

81637 Anna M Olivarez Delgado 10.88$           

81661 Linda Rountree 8.69$             

81698 Cheryl Abke 200.00$         

81721 Nicole Cannell 12.50$           

81901 Gabrielle Sharp 9.42$             

81905 Home Depot 60.00$           

81911 Jason Cary Beilski 103.20$         

81926 MIMI S YOON 113.50$         

82002 Joshua Kozak 41.70$           

82072 Brian R Williams 7.95$             

82083 Ralph Duchacek 71.00$           

82084 Schlageter Law Offices LLP 117.33$         

82138 Jonathan M Sheehan 170.46$         

82172 Charlotte Leake 147.30$         

82179 Lerner Sampson & Rothfuss 684.42$         

82188 Carrie L Williams 41.40$           

82215 Gladys Baney 50.00$           

82228 Anthony Herndon 45.00$           

82234 Dawn Luzadder 68.40$           

82246 Jeffrey T Foos 122.46$         

82247 Jill Brown 2.00$             

82253 Key Bank 450.90$         

82256 Matthew Rayle 80.01$           

82282 JEROME PHILLIPS 10.13$           

82340 Jeffrey Jaynes 95.58$           

82371 Richard A Schmidt 86.77$           

82380 Gladys Baney 100.00$         

82381 Gregory M Lowe 104.24$         

82397 Scott Batch 105.50$         

82410 Charles Newhouse 60.00$           

82420 MARY M BOLLINGER 140.30$         

82452 Joell Kardos 4,708.65$      

82464 Target 215.60$         

82471 Anthony Herndon 45.00$           

82474 Charles Newhouse 30.00$           

82499 Nancy P Magginis 8.81$             

82537 Anthony Herndon 45.00$           

82542 Karen Bloom 30.00$           

82577 Randall Mullholland 678.77$         

82589 Anytime Bail 170.00$         

82659 Beech Law Office 603.00$         

82663 Jeffrey Fontaine 375.30$         

82667 Shawn Robinson 68.62$           

82698 CHRISTOPHER S HAMMOND 40.00$           

82705 Jeaninne A Pixley 40.00$           

82740 Anthony R Vincenti II 93.45$           

82749 Earnest E Bliss III 50.00$           

82751 Eric S Fenner 55.68$           

82752 Faith Angela O'Neal 103.22$         

82759 Jason M Rush 55.94$           

82760 Jason Meyers 18.25$           

82761 Jennifer Rensland 40.00$           

82767 Kandie Meyers 18.25$           

82775 Ohio Department of Job and Family Services Fraud Unit 100.00$         

82783 Spore & Associates LLC 162.96$         

82787 Sydney E Robbins 97.91$           



WOOD COUNTY UNCLAIMED FUNDS

82789 Thomas Derivan 9.43$             

82790 Tracy M Close 118.68$         

82812 Brenda J Kruse 22.50$           

82816 Douglas K Jordan 156.50$         

82818 Eva A Drones 71.00$           

82827 Jenelda E Witcher 47.18$           

82854 Sears 168.23$         

82858 Spore & Associates LLC 167.21$         

82894 Jennifer Concord 156.33$         

82896 Kun Liu 25.54$           

82898 Law Offices of Martin J Holmes Sr 20.03$           

82936 Asset Acceptance LLC 245.26$         

82963 Kun Liu 455.95$         

82981 Susan Lane 137.17$         

83022 Anita Kuhlman 100.00$         

83024 Carol Goetz 40.00$           

83047 Jeffrey Nowak 11.58$           

83090 Jose Bernal Pedraza 32.40$           

83093 Michael Baird 146.56$         

83098 Rent-A-Center 213.30$         

83102 Target 25.00$           

83107 Barry Brown 636.34$         

83114 Ebay Inc 636.35$         

83120 James R Russell Jr 12.00$           

83129 Michael C Drane Sr 100.00$         

83149 John Dussel 500.00$         

83150 Kyle Mohr 33.34$           

83154 Toledo Bail Bonds 31.00$           

83166 Roetzel & Andress LPA 20.62$           

83175 Andrea Lynn Henning 229.31$         

83185 Christian & Small LLP 16.00$           

83192 Jade D Ybarra 48.68$           

83210 Midland Funding LLC 5.00$             

83212 Motor Carrier Services 25.00$           

83222 Seneca F Weirich Harden 94.77$           

83243 Reimer Law Co 59.20$           

83244 Sheryl A Reaves 14.82$           

83257 Dawg Town 25.00$           

83275 CACH LLC 110.00$         

83286 Johanna Losoya 295.82$         

83323 Karen Bloom 25.00$           

83403 Mathew Toepfer 21.25$           

83431 The Kroger Store 40.00$           

83449 Jason Renner 31.87$           

83454 Lerner Sampson & Rothfuss 400.00$         

83462 Reimer Law 102.00$         

83475 Dustin Kloesen 25.00$           

83480 Motor Carrier Services 25.00$           

83723 Lawrence McClorrine 31.00$           

83731 Shinaver Law Office 180.49$         

83733 Target 25.00$           

83746 John T Eads III 44.64$           

83748 Mark Goldner 62.50$           

83796 Eric Troyer 29.19$           

83836 Matthew Randall 557.40$         

83837 Matthew Rayle 26.67$           

83869 T-Bonds LLc 85.00$           

83982 Scott Roberts 25.00$           



WOOD COUNTY UNCLAIMED FUNDS

84000 Dustin Kloesen 9.46$             

84019 Mark Goldner 133.03$         

84052 Anthony Herndon 90.00$           

84054 Charles Newell 23.99$           

84055 Clifford Hosler 3.99$             

84056 Deone Hummel 4.02$             

84063 Matthew Rayle 26.67$           

84065 Nicole Cannell 37.50$           

84069 The Studio Hair Designs 140.00$         

84071 Wade Gilbert 20.00$           

84076 Billy Zeltner 7.26$             

84077 Brandon Piersol 13.78$           

84082 Charra Wiencek 12.01$           

84091 Diane Evon 7.29$             

84094 Emily Diepenbrock 18.78$           

84102 Jeffrey Bruggeman 18.54$           

84104 John Parrish 290.73$         

84106 Judy Ashley 7.26$             

84111 Kimberly Gaskin 10.00$           

84112 Kimberly Wogerman 7.26$             

84119 Lisa Vancena 7.26$             

84121 Mark Wires 13.78$           

84125 Melinda Johnston 7.26$             

84129 N E D LLC 60.00$           

84139 Robert Foster 7.26$             

84141 Ryan Dildine 7.26$             

84146 Steve Brudzewski 13.78$           

84147 Steven North 7.26$             

84206 Misty Dee Goodrick 26.43$           

84215 Tammy L Clack 45.94$           

84271 Philip M McGrew 50.00$           

84272 Reimer Law Co 400.00$         

84296 The Kroger Store 40.00$           

84340 Target 25.00$           

84349 Mark Goldner 100.00$         

84365 Chelsea L Meister 114.61$         

84406 Michael Lee Ridgway 153.67$         

23-03 (CLK OF CTS - TITLE) 5251 Mona Qaimari 8.00$             

23-04 (COMMISSIONERS) ELOISA GUTIERREZ 7.20$          

LENA MCCLAIN 3.74$          

23-05 (COMMISSIONERS) MARC LOWE 1.80$          

SUSAN HARRIS 0.01$          

23-06 (OUTSTANDING CHECKS) 773110 DELBERT BROWN 4.16$             

777744 AMANDA OLDAKER 6.00$             

777899 ALLEN OR RACHEL ROGEL TRUSTEES 36.80$           

777900 JAMES RADER OR CINDY HOSLER 10.48$           

777901 ROBERT BRUCE REYNOLDS JR 42.29$           

768226 CARL BACA 130.00$         

768274 BRIAN DUNCAN FERGUSON 130.00$         

768278 PATRICK CONOR MCDERMOTT 130.00$         

768307 LINDA BLACK 130.00$         

768397 MARCUS L SHERRELL 214.00$         

768499 KATE SKELDON 50.00$           

768547 MERIC HERGE 85.00$           



WOOD COUNTY UNCLAIMED FUNDS

769194 OLIVER ALDRIDGE 50.00$           

772405 DENISE PHILLIPS 130.00$         

772480 DAVID LOVE 130.00$         

777020 CAROLYN WALTZ 155.00$         

777396 AUGUST MORGAN 85.00$           

777407 RONALD JAMES HERSHEY 85.00$           

777411 ISAIAH GREL 85.00$           

777415 RACHEL EPPARD 50.00$           

777424 ZACHARY SMITH 85.00$           

762830 ROBERT FYFE 320.00$         

767122 DAWN KOENIG 60.00$           

767130 TAYLOR HIPP 40.00$           

768056 RACHEL SHEPHERD 40.00$           

768062 TIMOTHY DENNIS 160.00$         

768065 WILLIAM HAYES 40.00$           

769062 ALEXANDRA HOFFER 40.00$           

769064 AMANDA PHILLIPS 80.00$           

769086 JOHN COLLINS 80.00$           

769121 NICOLE DAVIS 80.00$           

769136 STEPHANIE FULWEBER 40.00$           

771084 KAY BRUEGGEMEIER 80.00$           

771090 TRISTAN JONAS 80.00$           

775467 HANS GLANDORFF 100.00$         

777748 STEPHANIE HENDERLY 40.00$           

767089 GENOA SUBWAY LLC 7.00$             

763883 621 PRODUCTIONS LLC 22.97$           

765685 TYLER A COX 80.00$           

766095 PAULINE HARVEY 55.00$           

766216 COLUMBIA GAS 29.33$           

766614 BANFAX INC 42.00$           

766955 CHRISTOPHER & JAMIE PAUWELS 30.00$           

767447 CHARLES & JILL WOOTEN 62.96$           

767483 NATIONAL YOUTH EMP COALITION 125.00$         

769973 ALEXIS EGGENBERGER 95.00$           

771380 JASMINE SMITH 0.93$             

773221 JAMES BROSIUS 65.00$           

775355 SHAWN BENJAMIN 50.00$           

23-07 (PAYROLL CKS) 65199 CECELIA GREEN 24.23$           

71246 ERIN SULLIVAN 17.03$           

72371 BEATRICE FABIAN 311.25$         

72379 DELMARR POPE 32.76$           

73505 JASON BOWSER 194.53$         

2024

24-01 (CLK OF CTS - LEGAL) 84640 Brian M Spencer $5.12

84658 Patricia A Kovacs $106.98

84761 Roetzel & Andress LPA $25.00

84828 Karrissa L Calhoun $12.62

84902 Law Office of Anthony Gurvis $219.44

84903 Law Office of Daniel P Whitehead $69.45

84923 Dawn M Henninger $5.75

84951 Webb Enterprises LLC $25.61

84984 Cindy M Kirby $123.66

85050 Kurt M Young $13.31

85122 Curry Roby & Mulvey Co. LLC $188.25

85134 Jerry Young $50.00



WOOD COUNTY UNCLAIMED FUNDS

85155 Steven Newman $100.00

85204 Manley Deas Kochalski LLC $4,640.62

85495 Bugbee & Conkle $180.00

85500 Dylan Deverna McDaniel $105.98

85545 Sundeep A Mutgi $150.00

85581 MIMI S YOON $204.80

85612 Alexa Starkey $62.81

85658 David DeCant $68.44

85667 Lerner Sampson & Rothfuss $1,494.23

85723 Reimer Law Co $201.94

85737 Brock & Scott PLLC $157.61

85759 Reimer Law Co $66.70

85778 Brock & Scott PLLC $10.07

85779 Carlile Patchen & Murphy LLP $154.43

85835 Sheryl Starbird $14.57

85847 Keis George LLP $450.00

86016 Jennah Jones $500.00

86026 Madison Tylor Sears $33.25

86092 MIMI S YOON $97.68

86128 Heidi Crouch $20.00

86134 Ronald Danford $45.00

86214 Wagner Law $73.26

86298 Catherine L Knoop $34.65

86328 Law Office of Daniel P Whitehead $150.00

86408 Reimer Law Co $26.14

86511 Jeffrey C Arnold $67.96

86569 Levy & Associates $252.06

86572 Michael R Bassett $46.96

86605 Stacy Dunlap $6.04

86652 Brock & Scott PLLC $73.90

86742 Nyuntae Naquelle Jackson $90.00

86763 Brock & Scott PLLC $1,900.00

86765 Citizens Bank NA $94.88

86832 Citizens Bank $162.71

86855 Marathon Oil Corporation $279.90

86896 Jane Leader $8.95

86964 Naomi Wilson $140.93

87016 Ronald Riggs $25.43

87028 Treasurer, State of Ohio $13.81

87144 Ian T Henry $5.83

87148 John E Drakeford $11.15

87151 Julia C Cooley $82.39

87157 Lyden Chappell & Dewhirst Ltd $12.61

87188 Weltman Weinberg & Reis Co LPA $110.00

87195 Bradley D Burland $115.45

87260 Lindsay E Stelnicki $248.74

87356 Paul D Briner Jr $102.06

87378 Beth Burke $41.21

87397 Sweeney & Weirich LLP $77.43

87422 Ohio State Highway Patrol $1,000.00

87548 Reimer Law Co $140.03

87680 Jaden Nelson $58.29

87727 Dustin Burchard $23.11

24-02 (CLK OF CTS - LEGAL) Robert D Johnston 60,619.33$ 

24-04 (CLK OF CTS - LEGAL) Marcella Lynn Mullins 11,728.14$ 
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24-05 (SHERIFF) Robert K Loe (Deceased)

Belinda S Phillips ( Deceased) 74.04$        

24-06 (OUTSTANDING CKS) 793222 Jodi L Naegele or Raymond Moon 20.58$        

787788 Shane Ludwig 6.00$          

781303 Sarah Silvers 6.00$          

791743 Candace Summerskill 20.00$        

785745 William Lanning Jr 20.00$        

785738 Kimberley Valentine 20.00$        

785742 Robert Herrick 20.00$        

784454 Paul Schmidt 120.00$      

784420 Brian Oconnor 40.00$        

784422 Christine Verkin 40.00$        

783330 Derek Dingus 40.00$        

770224 Elizabeth Hughes 40.00$        

794573 Angelica Castillo 25.00$        

793629 Jason Roberts & Delphia Roberts 295.83$      

791969 River Kritzar 71.99$        

789945 Shawn Benjamin 35.00$        

789592 Illinois Dept of Public Health 15.00$        

789539 Olivia Nickoson-Massey 25.00$        

789387 Comdoc Inc 103.59$      

787045 Comdoc Inc 209.78$      

784895 Girl Scouts Western Ohio 90.00$        

783155 Comdoc Inc 142.14$      

782485 Morgan Meronk 25.00$        

782403 Gianna Gutierrez 25.00$        

781338 Vital Records Indiana State 10.00$        

781084 Karrah Eames 25.00$        

779771 Gianna Gutierrez 25.00$        

779538 Karrah Eames 25.00$        

779450 Blake Landis 25.00$        

779364 Heidi Bollin 60.00$        

2025

25-01 (RECORDERS) 8219 ROBISON CURPHEY & OCONNEL 0.50$          

8221 FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATE 8.00$          

8293 AG CREDIT 4.00$          

8295 CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY LLC 16.00$        

8299 PHEATT ELECTRIC 8.00$          

8305 CHAMBERLAIN LAW 0.50$          

8367 CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY LLC 24.00$        

8379 CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY LLC 34.00$        

8401 AREA TITLE AGENCY ESCROW 10.00$        

8405 CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY LLC 130.00$      

8407 CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY LLC 24.00$        

8409 GREATER METROPOLITAN TITLE 18.00$        

8419 SUNDERMAN & RODE LLC 12.00$        

8427 CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY LLC 32.00$        

8449 CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY LLC 24.50$        

8495 GEER NORMAN 8.00$          

8517 GRESSLEY KAPLIN & PARKER 20.00$        

8529 MIDLAND TITLE ESCROW LTD 7.45$          

8551 FIFTH THIRD BANK 8.00$          

8605 STEVEN T PRIESTAP 8.00$          

8607 CHAMBERLAIN LAW GROUP LTD 7.95$          

8619 CORELOGIC SOLUTIONS 8.00$          



WOOD COUNTY UNCLAIMED FUNDS

8655 NORMAN A ABOOD 16.00$        

8707 ERRINGTON & KESTNER 4.00$          

8717 MIDLAND TITLE ESCROW LTD 12.00$        

8737 ACCESS TITLE AGENCY 12.00$        

8765 BOSTON NATIONAL 8.00$          

8777 MIDLAND TITLE ESCROW LTD 4.00$          

8886 RELTCO 24.00$        

8906 CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY LLC 15.45$        

8920 PREMIER BANK 114.00$      

8922 GENOA BANK 32.00$        

8982 PHEATT ELECTRIC 20.00$        

9006 CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY LLC 124.00$      

9008 CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY LLC 24.00$        

9012 CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY LLC 38.00$        

9058 HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK 30.00$        

9118 BARRISTERS OHIO 34.00$        

25-02 (JUV CT) 8078 CARTER SHANK 13.00$        

8162 JEANINNE SNYDER 11.00$        

8167 ASHLEIGH BAER 26.50$        

8173 FRITZ CHEVALIER 94.50$        

8188 ANDREW GRIBBLE 25.28$        

25-03 (CLK OF CTS - TITLE) 5402 ALAINA K MARSH 125.75$      

25-04 (CLK OF CTS - LEGAL) 87830 Webb Enterprises LLC 96.65$        

87865 The Attkisson Law Firm 106.69$      

87890 Skye Washington 7.16$          

87956 Rodolfo Cano Garcia 108.21$      

87985 Eric Ohl 120.29$      

88029 Cathy J Mapes 35.96$        

88129 David G Burd 38.32$        

88135 Groth & Associates 137.87$      

88157 Robert D Johnston 134.44$      

88221 Jacob E Thorne 8.33$          

88233 Stanton C Moore 12.02$        

88236 Zachary M Cole 12.02$        

88253 Kyle R Lohmeyer 91.51$        

88280 Alina Dunbar 194.08$      

88357 Charlotte County Sheriff 20.00$        

88369 Bryan Gheen 122.77$      

88399 Lyons Doughty & Veldhuis PC 220.00$      

88414 Renee A Sprague 90.00$        

88490 William Naegele 134.31$      

88504 Michael A Smith 20.58$        

88524 Arsenial Washington 33.89$        

88622 Lyden Liebenthal & Chappell Ltd 150.00$      

88645 Hannah Callison 90.00$        

88651 Joshua Davis 62.35$        

88683 William Davis 41.09$        

88750 Clayton M Gerbitz 141.08$      

88898 Metzie Avery 158.96$      

88988 Wagner Law 124.68$      

89025 Deondre Bolton 7.00$          

89042 Mimi Yoon 10.50$        



WOOD COUNTY UNCLAIMED FUNDS

89195 Austin T Frost 106.37$      

89269 The Podor Law Firm 134.76$      

89357 Rathbone Group LLC 133.37$      

89373 GEORGE R ORYSHKEWYCH 300.00$      

89386 Thomas A Marks 13.55$        

89491 Haberland Law LLC 138.88$      

89527 Lamb Watson III 90.00$        

89530 MIMI S YOON 116.99$      

89544 Amber L Roop 45.00$        

89582 Corey Ann Rapp 200.00$      

89589 Kevin F Kurgis Co LPA 123.02$      

89599 Shindler Neff LLP 27.05$        

89620 Beverly J Robinson 90.00$        

89623 Breonna Genest 54.58$        

89645 Shalisa Knight 29.81$        

89658 Donahey Defossez & Evans 45.81$        

89783 Michele Lynn Gregory 191.50$      

89817 Levy & Associates 619.37$      

89830 Samuel Robbins 103.24$      

89833 THOMAS G ILSTRUP 300.00$      

89890 Chloe Jackson 32.11$        

89893 John Thomas Zalewski 78.72$        

90150 Shinaver Law Office LLC 300.00$      

90337 Devin Joseph Christopher 73.97$        

90443 Ciera Hopewell 18.30$        

90453 Nikita Reed 10.18$        

90457 Scott W Schiff & Associates Co LPA 110.00$      

90477 DaJuan Jones 125.34$      

90489 Joan Crosser 122.08$      

90503 Rathbone Group LLC 157.86$      

90520 Todd A Murphy II 97.37$        

90555 Law Offices of Cortney Morgan, LLC 54.11$        

90559 Morgan S Baker 18.57$        

90576 Troy Eugene Garner 28.61$        

90585 Alecia Vargas 60.20$        

90596 Russell Downard Jr 123.24$      

90714 Angelia Dixon 7.44$          

90715 Brayden Brown 92.97$        

90724 Haberland Law LLC 89.79$        

90793 Ernesto Gracia 50.00$        

90809 Abbey N Burnworth 7.86$          

90831 James D Lauback 38.92$        

90836 Kaytlyn Stanley 13.62$        

90891 Joanna M Orth 214.39$      

90939 MIMI S YOON 41.49$        

91034 Lyons Doughty & Veldhuis PC 264.09$      

91106 Freund Freeze & Arnold 150.00$      

91111 John James Manore III 153.04$      

91127 THOMAS G SCHLAGETER 300.00$      

91128 The Bolotin Law Office 300.00$      

91147 Niehaus & Associates 150.00$      

91175 Amber Beckley 52.00$        



WOOD COUNTY UNCLAIMED FUNDS

25-05 (PAYROLL) 3500 WOOD LANE EDUCATION ASSN 491.85$      

5820 WOOD LANE EDUCATION ASSN 491.85$      

8155 WOOD LANE EDUCATION ASSN 491.85$      

11845 WOOD LANE EDUCATION ASSN 491.85$      

25-06 (PAYROLL) 8099 JAXSON MAURER 145.11$      

83954 ALEXANDER KERSCHNER 27.09$        

94118 JUSTIN RUSSELL 45.69$        

96429 SANDRA BATESON 23.47$        

25-07 (CLK OF CTS LEGAL) FRANKLIN OR CAROL DAVIS 14,833.62$ 

25-08 (CLK OF CTS LEGAL) ANNELIESE GREEN 3,173.05$   

25-09 (SHERIFF) EMMA B WISE (deceased) 286.40$      

25-10 (TREASURER) SCOTT FARISON 0.50$          

25-11 (TREASURER) NAKIKI DANIELS 0.04$          

25-12 (TREASURER) DEBORAH KLASEN 624.01$      

25-13 (SHERIFF) MARVIN R SCHRODER 10,423.43$ 

CINDY M SCHROEDER

25-14 (OUTSTANDING CKS) ANTYONNA D-M WILLIAMS 6.00$          

LOGAN GONZALES 20.00$        

TORI N SCOPELITE 40.00$        

MEGAN E HELBERG 40.00$        

BENJAMIN STRANGE 40.00$        

ANDREW PELLETIER 40.00$        

JASON MCCURDY 140.00$      

AARON MARTIN 40.00$        

JOSEPH HIRZELL II 40.00$        

JALEN MYERS 40.00$        

MICHAEL WADE 40.00$        

KRISTIN SAMPLE 20.00$        

DOUGLAS BRUCE 20.00$        

STYMIE DOOLAN 20.00$        

SAVANNAH KARR 20.00$        

SAVANNAH COLEMAN 25.00$        

HILLARY KAUFMAN 104.00$      

STEPHANIE BELL 80.00$        

JACKSON HORNER 55.00$        

BREEN, NICHOLAS 175.00$      

WILLIAM TAYLOR 25.00$        

MOTTER, MOSIAH 70.00$        

25-15 (SHERIFF) AMADEO MUNOZ 2,766.19$   

25-16 (PAYROLL) 14241 JOHN C BARKER 64.49$        

14253 ASHLYN N SHANER 27.83$        

19027 ALISSA VESTAL 64.24$        

19028 NICHOLAS J BARNETT 163.02$      
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